
RESOLUTION NO. 1976-296 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING A POSITION. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. .That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishment of a position be 
and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Equipment Department: 

3-920 John M. Jackson     Vehicle Serviceman 370 $ 6.32 Hr. 

(The following employees) Hostler 371 6.32 Hr. 

4-946 Robert W. Brown 
~929 Michael J. Bendlin 

958 Robert B.Feazell    Equip. Serviceman 448 6.4~ Hr. 

21-106 Clement G.Haselow Equip. Serviceman 448 5.87Hr~ 

Power and Plant Department: 

20-360 Eugene Drake Lineman Trainee 481 6.99 Hr. 

Purchasing D~partment: 

17-802 Lenington Johnson Stock Clerk/Truck Driver 
Jr.                    Trainee 373 

6.61Hr. 

Transportation Department: 

(The following emp!oyees) Operator 437 5.5o/7.o0 Hr. 
4-124 
4-128 
4-131 
4-132 
4-135 
4-136 

~[153 
139 

~-146 
’.48 

9-264 
10-196 
10-199 

Gregory L.Bates 
Percy Ross 
Thaddeus R. O’Neal- 
Lillie Ann Pride 
James Edgar Boyd 
LouBertha Lee-Brown 
Elvester Triplett 
Abraham Sullivan Jr. 
Pamela Jean Logan 
Spencer Gibson Jr. 
Darryl R. Thomas-Bey 
Buster Ford Jr. 
Rafael Angel Lozada 

Effective 
Date 

08-16-76 

08-06-76 
08-05-76 

08-16-76 

06-01-76 

08-16-76 

08-02-76 

08-21-76 
08-27-76 
08-27-76 
08-27-76 
08-28-76 
08-27-76 
08-27-76 
08-17-76 
08,18-76 
08-19-76 
08-2~-76 
08-19-76 
08-19-76 
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~yroll 
No. Name Classification 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con’ t. ) 

Rate 
Effective 

Date 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT: 

40-189 Edward Taylor T,ransportation Planner 736 
Bi- 

$727.50 Wkly. 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Security Department: 

22-004 William Ritchie To: 
From: 

Security Officer 540 $ 7.32 Hr. 
Security Officer 440 6.99 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

7-939 Christopher Smith To: Equip. Repairman 447 
~ From: Equip. Serviceman 448 

Power and Plant Department: 

23-051 John Jackson To: Maint. Man Trainee 358 
From: Vehicle Serviceman 370 

6.85 Hr. 
6.73 Hr. 

6.40 Hr. 
6.32 Hr. 

Purchasing Department: 

17-839 Karen E. Soukup To: Clerk-Typist 103 
From: Office Relief 104 

Bi- 
342.50 Wkly. 

4.285 Hr. 

08-30-76 

09-05-76 

08-22-76 

08-17-76 

07-30-76 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITION 

Grade 
Effective 

Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Power and Plant Department: 

1 Work Train Motorman 466 4 09-05-76 

ADOPTED September 7 ,1976 

//~ V " ,/(: ..... ATTEST : .-~/~./~ ,~ 
~ecyetary-Treasurer 

er 


