RESOLUTION NO. 1976-296

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING A POSITION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishment of a position be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.		lassification	Rate		Effective Date
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS	·	•	
<u>OPERATI</u>	ONS DIVISION:			۲	
Equipme	nt Department:	• • • •			
3-920	John M. Jackson	Vehicle Serviceman 370	\$ 6.32	Hr.	08-16-76
(The fo	llowing employees)	Hostler 371	6.32	Hr.	
	Robert W. Brown Michael J. Bendlin		· · ·		08-06-76 08-05-76
958	Robert B.Feazell	Equip. Serviceman 448	6.44	Hr.	08-16-76
21-106	Clement G.Haselow	Equip. Serviceman 448	5.87	Hr.	06-01-76
Power and Plant Department:					
20-360	Eugene Drake	Lineman Trainee 481	6.99	Hr.	08-16-76
Purchasing Department:					
17-802	Lenington Johnson Jr.	Stock Clerk/Truck Driver Trainee 373	6.61	Hr.	08-02-76
Transpo	Transportation Department:				
(The fo	llowing employees)	Operator 437	5.50/7.00	Hr.	
4-128 4-131 4-132 4-135 4-136 4-153 139 9-146 48 9-264 10-196	Gregory L.Bates Percy Ross Thaddeus R. O'Neal Lillie Ann Pride James Edgar Boyd LouBertha Lee Brown Elvester Triplett Abraham Sullivan Jr Pamela Jean Logan Spencer Gibson Jr. Darryl R. Thomas-Be Buster Ford Jr. Rafael Angel Lozada	2 y			08-21-76 08-27-76 08-27-76 08-28-76 08-27-76 08-27-76 08-17-76 08-17-76 08-19-76 08-19-76 08-19-76 08-19-76

RESOLUTION 1976-296 Page 2

Payroll No. Name Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (C	Con't.)					
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT:						
40-189 Edward Taylor Transportation Planner		08-30-76				
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Security Department:						
22-004 William Ritchie To: Security Officer 54 From: Security Officer 44	0 \$ 7.32 Hr. 0 6.99 Hr.	09-05-76				
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION	, NO CHANGE IN GRADE					
OPERATIONS DIVISION:						
Equipment Department:						
7-939 Christopher Smith To: Equip. Repairman 44 From: Equip. Serviceman 4	7 6.85 Hr. 48 6.73 Hr.	08-22-76				
Power and Plant Department:						
23-051 John Jackson To: Maint. Man Trainee From: Vehicle Serviceman		08-17-76				
Purchasing Department: Bi-						
17-839 Karen E. Soukup To: Clerk-Typist 103 From: Office Relief 104	342.50 Wkly. 4.285 Hr.	07-30-76				
Number of Positions <u>Classification</u>	Grade	Effective Date				
ESTABLISH POSITION						
OPERATIONS DIVISION:						
Power and Plant Department:						
1 Work Train Motorman 466 4						
ADOPTED September 7 ,1976	200 Dinla					
President						
ATTEST: Alliam Craning						

Secretary-Treasurer